www.pro-optics.com 4
400G QSFP-DD Loopback Module
Features
 Industry’s highest rated mating cycles for 2000 and above
 Built- in surge current mitigation technology
 Adjustable power consumption up to evenly distributed to the 3 regions, each region is individually
 Operating temperature: -40℃ to 85℃
 +3.3V power supply

 SFF-8024, SFF Cross Reference to Industry Products, Rev 4.7
www.pro-optics.com 4
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description
POQD40LB-0 QSFP-DD 400G LOOPBACK 0W, YELLOW PULLTAB， Compliance with
CMIS
POQD40LB-14 QSFP-DD 400G LOOPBACK 14W, CYAN PULLTAB， Compliance with
CMIS
POQD40LB-16 QSFP-DD 400G LOOPBACK 16W, BLACK PULLTAB， Compliance with
CMIS
POQD40LB-20 QSFP-DD 400G LOOPBACK 20W, WHITE PULLTAB， Compliance with
CMIS
Description
Designed and engineered to accommodate customers high usage 2000 cycles at -40°C to 85°C, the
loopback module series are the most reliable products in the market to enable the quickest customers